South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:27:00 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1166 (Rat #0377, Act #0358 of 2000) General Bill, By Alexander
Summary: Courts, Bail; Professional or surety bondsman or runner; continuing education requirements, certain exemptions
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 38-53-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS THAT MUST BE MET AND THE EXAMINATION THAT MUST BE COMPLETED BY AN
APPLICANT TO BECOME A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL BONDSMAN, SURETY BONDSMAN, OR RUNNER, SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT A PROFESSIONAL BONDSMAN, SURETY BONDSMAN, OR RUNNER WHO IS MORE THAN SIXTY
YEARS OF AGE AND WHO HAS AT LEAST TWENTY YEARS OF LICENSURE IS EXEMPT FROM THE CONTINUING
EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS PROVISION.

02/22/00
02/22/00
03/23/00
03/28/00
03/28/00
04/06/00
04/11/00
04/11/00
05/24/00
05/25/00
05/25/00
05/26/00
05/31/00
06/06/00
06/06/00
06/29/00
06/29/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-2

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10

Read second time SJ-253

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-253

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-103
Read second time HJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
Read third time and enrolled HJ-4

Ratified R 377

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/00

Copies available

Act No. 358

Page 1 of 1



