

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

### S\*1166 (Rat #0377, Act #0358 of 2000) General Bill, By Alexander

**Summary:** Courts, Bail; Professional or surety bondsman or runner; continuing education requirements, certain exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 38-53-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS THAT MUST BE MET AND THE EXAMINATION THAT MUST BE COMPLETED BY AN APPLICANT TO BECOME A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL BONDSMAN, SURETY BONDSMAN, OR RUNNER, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PROFESSIONAL BONDSMAN, SURETY BONDSMAN, OR RUNNER WHO IS MORE THAN SIXTY YEARS OF AGE AND WHO HAS AT LEAST TWENTY YEARS OF LICENSURE IS EXEMPT FROM THE CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS PROVISION.

02/22/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2
02/22/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2
03/23/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10
03/28/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-253
03/28/00	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-253
04/06/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
04/11/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/11/00	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-12
05/24/00	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-103
05/25/00	House	Read second time HJ-24
05/25/00	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-24
05/26/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-4
05/31/00		Ratified R 377
06/06/00		Signed By Governor
06/06/00		Effective date 06/06/00
06/29/00		Copies available
06/29/00		Act No. 358